CT 55156/25,26 & 27 – individual titles assessed at $125,000 per lot

11.4 Developed (hypothetical) site for Land Parcel B

CT 55156/62 -72 – individual titles assessed at $135,000 per lot

12.0 VALUATION

12.1 Undeveloped Land Parcel A - CT 55156/25,26 & 27 

Market value: $195,000 (One Hundred and Ninety Five Thousand Dollars)

12.2 Undeveloped Land Parcel B – CT 55156/62 – 70 & 98 

Market value: $375,000 (Three Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand Dollars)

12.3 Developed (hypothetical) site for Land Parcel A

CT 55156/25 Market value: $125,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/26 Market value: $125,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/27 Market value: $125,000 (One Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Dollars)

12.4 Developed (hypothetical) site for Land Parcel B

CT 55156/62 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/63 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/64 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/65 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/66 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/67 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/68 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/69 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/70 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/71 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

CT 55156/72 Market value: $135,000 (One Hundred and Thirty Five Thousand Dollars)

The above valuations are exclusive of GST.

Hamish Robinson
Certified Practising Valuer
Office of the Valuer-General 

20 October 2021

Qualifications:
The Valuer has no pecuniary interest in the said property past, present or prospective and the